
Miner Road Improvement Project 

Bid No.: NC09-034 

SECTION 00 51 00 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

TO: Florida Roads Contracting, Inc. 

CONTRACTOR 

10439 Alta Drive 

ADDRESS 

Jacksonville. Florida 32226 

CITY STATE ZIP 

PROJECT: Miner Road Improvement Project 

NAME 

The Nassau County Board of County Commissioners has considered the Bid submitted by you for the 

above described work in response to its Advertisement for Bids January 26 , 20_1Q__. 

You are hereby notified that your Bid has been accepted for items in the amount of 

$ 387,587.79 . You are required to execute the Agreement in duplicate and furnish the 

required Contractor's Performance Bond, Payment Bond and Certificate of Insurance within ten (10) 

calendar days from the date ofthis Notice to you. 

If you fail to execute said Agreement and to furnish bonds within ten (10) days from the date of this 

Notice, the County will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the County's acceptance of 

your Bid as abandoned and void. 

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of the Notice of Award, executed Agreement, Bonds, 

and Insurance Certificates to The Nassau County Board of County Commissioners, c/o John A. Crawford, 

Ex-Officio Clerk, 76347 Veterans Way, Yulee, Florida 32097. 

Dated this _ ___,8::.::tc:...:.h ___ day _ ____,M=a:....::rco:..:h'----' 20 _lQ__. 

Signature 

BY: MICHAEL H. BOYLE 

TITLE: CHAIRMAN 

Section 00 5100-1 



Miner Road Improvement Project 

Bid No.: NC09-034 

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE 

Receipt of the above Notice of Award is hereby acknowledged b;n:lcSYYltU. A- tfy-+f--
this ·2-nd day of A-pn· I , 201Q_. 

BY:~ ~ 4d TITLE: ~~H 
Printed Name: z/cMs ,{ · ,l{yll //. 

Section 00 51 00-2 



Florida Roads Contracting, Inc. 
10439 Alta Drive 

Jacksonville, Florida 32226 
(904) 714-0041 

DATE: Tuesday, April6, 2010 

Fax (904)714-0160 

CU-C056664 * CBC 054578 
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 

RE: Miner Road Improvements Project 

TO: Nassau County Board of County Commissioners ATTN: Ms. Dawn Krass- Contracts Management 

WE ARE SENDING YOU: 
Approved Shop Drawings 
Specifications 
Purchase Order 
Contract Agreement 

DOCUMENT 
Executed Notice of Award Agreement 

DATE 
3/8/2010 

Prints 
Copy of Letter 

Submittals 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 

For Approval 
As Requested 

REMARKS: 

Approved as Submitted 
Approved as Noted 

Plans 
Change Order 

__x_ Other 

DESCRIPTION 
1- Original 

___x For your use 
Re-submittal 

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me 
in our office at (904) 714.0041 extension 115. 

Thank You, 
SIGNED: 

Date and Time Received "-\- - :J 4 
\ 0 ~ ;). \ O'f ~ 1.4 

i 11J L (;LJ L. t h);LV th 
Ms. Holly L. Church 
Project Administrator 


